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SHRI MANOHAR JOSHI: Sir, the Minister wants to reply.
...(Interruptions)... Some injustice is done. Sir, we seek protection.

...(Interruptions)...
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�� �/
�� #-�
�: LPG Control Order  ���"�  ��  �� !�� ह	 .;�6 ��  Total

number of inspections �; carry or raid ��, �� 30,589 ह*B Total number of irregularities detected is 1,180. Total number of cases of diversion is 517. Total number of cylinders found diverted, what you are telling about cylinders �; 3.�
���� ह*, is 72,056. Total number of cases of over-charging is 70. Total number of cases of underweight cylinders is 58. Action taken as per the law is in 875 cases.
...(���)�*)....ह	�� �; �ह ���"� ह*, :!�; A�:A ���� ह*, .���� 	V 	���� ह4
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*445. [The questioner (SHRI EKANATH K. THAKUR) was absent. For answer vide page 36.]

Filling of backlog vacancies in Departments under M/o Civil

Aviation

*446. SHRI PRAVIN RASHTRAPAL: Will the Minister of CIVIL

AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the backlog of vacancies as on 31st March, 2004 in various Departments under his Ministry;
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(b) whether, special drive was carried out to fill in the above backlog vacancies;

(c) if so, the number of vacancies filled in during the last two years, Department-wise; and

(d) what are the backlog vacancies as on 31st March, 2006?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL): (a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

(a) to (d) The information relating to the backlog of direct recruitment vacancies as on 31.03.2004, the number of vacancies filled during the last two years and backlog of direct recruitment vacancies as on 31.03.2006 is as given below:—

SI.
No.

Backlog of direct
recruitment
vacancies as
on 31.3.2004

Number of
vacancies filled
during last
2 years

Backlog of direct
recruitment

vacancies as
on 31.3.2006


Name of the
Organisation

SC ST SC ST SC ST

1. Ministry (Main) — — — — — —

2. DGCA — — — — — —

3. BCAS — — — — — —

4. CRS 2 — 1 — 1 —

5. AAI 92 220 63 101 40 125

6. Al 18 17 98* 33 6 22

7. IA 15 17 12 11 3 6

8. PHHL 19 17 — — 20 27

9. HCI 40 47 — — 40 47

10. IGRUA 4 6 — — 4 6

 TOTAL : 190 324 174 145 114 233

(*) Details include vacancies filled up during General Recruitment Drives also conducted in the last two years.
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As part of Common Minimum Programme of the Government, Special Drives have been launched by each organisation under the administrative control of Ministry of Civil Aviation to fill up the backlog reserved direct recruitment vacanies, except Indira Gandhi Rashtriya Uran Akademi (IGRUA) and Hotel Corporation of Indira Limited (HCIL). The Staff Inspection Unit (SIU) of Ministry of Finance is undertaking a work measurement study of IGRUA, and during pendency of this study, IGRUA has been instructed, by SIU, not to fill up any vacancies on regular basis. Due to disinvestment of three units of HCIL and the advanced stage of disinvestment process of the remaining units, Voluntary Retirement Scheme was launched in HCIL. Secondly, there was a ban on recruitment in HCIL. Hence, no special drive could be launched in HCIL. As a result of Special Drives launched by other organisations, a total of 174 vacancies of SCs and 145 vacancies of STs candidates have been filled up.

SHRI PRAVEEN RASHTRAPAL: Sir, I thank the Minister for giving department-wise information. But there is a fundamental issue connected with the filling up of backlog vacancies. All circulars on backlogs are issued by the Department of Personnel. Even the Special Drives by all the Ministries were carried out as per the instructions issued by the Department of Personnel.
However, the Minister at one stage has replied that because of the inspection carried out by the SIU of the Finance Ministry, certain backlog vacancies were not filled up. My pointed question to the hon. Minister is, whether they are following the instructions from the Prime Minister's Office, that is, the DoPT or they are following the instructions from the subordinate Ministry, that is, the Finance Ministry.

SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: Sir, this question about whose directive we follow, I think, it is a well laid out procedure. The Department of Personnel lays down the guidelines of how the appointments, backlog and other issues are to be resolved. I think the Special Staff Inspection Unit of the Finance Ministry is only, I would say, one of the agencies which looks into the parameters of how these various instructions have been followed or carried out. I think all the PSUs or all Government organisations fall within the ambit of the guidelines put in by the DoPT.

SHRI PRAVEEN RASHTRAPAL: Sir, in the reply the Minister has referred to the Special Drive. At the same time, he has also referred to the ban. I would like to know when the backlog vacancies are filled up, backlog means, you also admit that they pertain to the different previous

29


RAJYA SABHA [16 May, 2006]

years. I would like to know who has imposed the ban, why the ban was imposed and in spite of the Special Drive carried out by the Ministry for two years why vacancies remain after the Special Drive is over. Even now there are vacancies.

SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: Sir, there are two parts to this question. One is, how are we proposing to fill up the vacancies which are under the backlog.
For that we are carrying out a Special Drive, and each organisation under the Ministry of Civil Aviation is looking into these issues and the figures. I have given to the hon. Member in my reply pertain to the backlog as it existed on 31.3.2004, the number of vacancies that we have filled up during the last two years and the current backlog as it exists today. I hope he will appreciate by the numbers, which we have provided, keeping in view the large amount of employment, which is generated through these various PSUs, the number of vacancies is not fairly large. However, in the case of certain ban, what he has mentioned, Sir, there are some agencies within the organisations rather within the Ministry of Civil Aviation where in view of the large amount of employment which has already been created there, the PSU on its own has decided that for some time they do not need more people. So, that is a ban, which can be decided by each PSU or within the Ministry. These are administrative decisions. However, within the scope of what has been accepted as the number of vacancies to be filled up, I think, we are making special effort to fulfil the backlog.
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�
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�
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��.�6 2� ��)��6 	� �हC"� ��
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�� 	ह;"� !� ����� 3�ह�� ह4
  �� ����
��.� 	� �हC"� ��
,�.� �"6 �� �����  ��� ह* 2� >!� )��� �� ��� �;��� ह*?
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  B ��-.� ह��� ह� ह	���

��.� �� �हC"� !.�ह��� !�	�� �� �*?� ह P ��, ��!	� 	����� )
o��� ��
)� >����� ��, :!�.< :!��  ����  	� ����( ...(���)�*)....
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�� #-� ��A�
�: 	ह;"� , 	V �; !"� ��  	�_�	 !� �Z��!� 3�ह�� ह4
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 �� �; 	V �� ह�, .���� �)� 	V !"� ��  	�_�	 !� ...(���)�*)....
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�� (�� ��: ���; �; ������� �	�A� 	� �	.�, �� �; >!� ��

�9�� �� !h.�	�A�� ���Z3� �� �ह�  हV B

 �60 �E/ F  8-� : �)� 	V ���� ��� �4�� �� �ह� ह4
  ....B :! ��ह !�
���;
��.� ��  !
�
9 	� �4�� ����( >! �	�A� ��   	�_�	 !� �	. 3 �� ह*,
�X� )� �)� �हC"� �� ����� ���� C!�` ह*, >!��  ����  	� 	���  ��! �)�
������� �हf ह*B .���� 	V �8� )��4
��B .���� 	V  �8� )��4
��B .���� 	V :!
	�	.� 	� �
)���� !� ह	���
��.� �� s� !� �; )� ��	 >?�< �� �ह�  ह* ��
)� >!!� ���� ह* 2� #��" ���� �;o� �ह � !ह	�� 2� !	�9�� %�&
���� �� >! !)� 	�, a!� 	 }�  ��" ह*, �	�( ह*B �X� )� ���� )���� 2�
!"� �� )���� !� !ह	� �ह�� ह < �ह  !���� �� ���� ह*, :!�; �4�� ����
��  �.< ह	 �4��  �"	 >?�<
��B

 ��
�� ���
 �(�#: 	ह;"�, �ह ...(���)�*)....

 �� (�� �� : 	����� !"��, 	V ���; <.�> �हf �� �ह� ह4
  B �ह
�हf ह;�� 3��ह< �� ��3 	� �;P ,Q�  ह; ��<
B

 �� ���ह# �(�D��: 	�����
�� ��, <�� .�:
! �d��� �� �ह�  ह*,
<�� k��X� �d�� �� �ह� ह* 2� �*!��!5 �� ��"�" )� �d�� �� �ह� ह* 2�
>!��  !��-!�� �ह�
 �� ����� .;� �d�� 3��ह< ��, �� �हf �d �ह�  ह*B<��
k*�X� �
 k;. 	� �ह � �	� ह*, ��!�� ��ह  !� .;�6 �� �!��;��A� ,���  	�
�ह�� ह*, �; ��-.� !��. ह* �; �ह�
 �� �हf �4-� ��� 2� ��!��  ����  	� �ह�
��� �� �� �:0<0A�0<0 ��  <�� :
�o�� �� �; 	�C��� �� �ह �Y �� "� ��
2� �� " ���� 	� �; )����� <���;A5! हV  �� !�!� F��"� �;  ��!�X ह*,
>��� u�(� 	� ��� ह*B :��; ?�� ���� ��  �.< �� ��� �� �ह�  ह* 2� ��6
��ह�� �हf ह; �ह�  ह*?

†ŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê Ńˇ:::: Ê →ŷΈ  śŻΉ ĶΈ   ̄  Ä ¢  ι  ĶΌ ̄   ĶǼ  ĶŢΊ ńſ őűά ŃǺ ŃΏ ¢ Þ›Ό  ι ̄  ĶǼ  śƒ  ĶΊ ńſ ŇγΏ κ ŃΏ ¢ ÞЋ
 ›ω Ç Ä  ś₣  śŻΕ Ķǽ  śŷΊ ńſ ¿ ŗ·  śŷŢǼ  Ń Ã ĶΌ Ä ⅜ Ķˆ ⅜ Ķˆ  ╒ ³ ¢  ̄  Ä ¢  ι ŚΌ ̄  ĶǼ ДΊ ńſ Śⁿ  ¬ ¢ ŀůΨ А ³ ŃťŷźũΧ
 ДΌ ̄  ›Έ  Í Ńŭǿ Є ̄  ŗųźˆ А Ã ŗΆ ŗ·  śˆ  ÑǼ Ä А ŇǼ  ι ŚŶΟ Ĺυ ›Έ À Ä ↓ŷ΅ őűά ŃǺ  ŃΏ ¢ ø›Ό  ι ̄  È ńſ

Źѓ  ŗǼ Þ ι ø Í ¢ øЄø Í ¢ø Ј ¡ Ñ΅  Ķ₣  ĶźΆ   ĶŸ΅ ›Έ  Í ̄  Ķſ  ╒ ŇǼ  ̄  Ä ¢  ĶźΆ   ĶŹǽ ŗΧ ›ω  Ń Ã ĶΌ Ä  ŗǼ  ι À ¢ ŗˆ  ύ
  ŗǼ Ç ¬ ĶΎ ±  śˆ  ķˆ Ç Ä ›Ό ¦ ̄  ŗΧ ŃΏ ¢ Ѓ ̄  Ķⁿ  ŗǼ ›Έ  ĶźΉ ¬ ¨ ¡  ̄  Ä ¢ Ś₣ Ê ¬  Ń΅  ¬ ̄  Ç Ä Ś₣  ĶŢŻΉ ĶΈ  ŗǼ А  ĶΎ ŁΉ ¢ ŃΏ ¢  śΉ

  Ń΅  Ķź΅  śŻ·  ╒  śΉ  Ń΅ őź₤  ŗ΅ ³ ¢ ø›Ό  śƒ  ¡ ›Έ ЗΎ Ńˇ А Â ¢ Þ›Ό ŏδũΫ ¢  ι ̄   ŗΌ ›ω  →υ Ã ŗδ΅  ̄  Ä ¢ ›Ό   ι ̄
é›Ό

† Transliteration in Urdu Script.
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	V :��� �O� �ह4
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���� !�� <� !	� 	� ��, �; �P �/� �� )�� �हf �P �fB :!�� ��ह �; 	V
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 �� ���ह# �(�D��: !�, �ह �हf ह;��, �; !���� ह*  >!��
��n	�"��� ह;�� ह*, ��-.� !���� �� �हf ह;�� ह*B ....(���)�*)....


ŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê Ńˇ::::  ι Ѓ ŗΌ ›ω А  ̄  ĶΟ Ńˆ ŚŵŹѓ  ι Ѓ ŗΌ Ê ̄  ¢ ¬ ÑΈ ® А ³ ¢  ι  ̄  ĶΟ Ńˆ  ŗǼÞ Ķƒ ŗΌ ›ω ÑΎ Þ Ńˆ

...Ĺŵǿ ¢ ŀΈ ...

 �� (�� �� : �*�?<, ह; ���B

 �� �E/ F  8-�: 	V �; ,�.� �ह �ह� ह4
  �� �ह.� ��6 �हf )��, >!��
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�� B .���� ���Z3�
���� )���� !�, !"� �� )���� !� �d�� ह < k*�X� ��   !)� 	�	.6 �; .���
<n.;�	�A �����#� )� ह;�� 3��ह<, :!�; )� "�,��  ह < <0A�0!�0 	�	 ����
o�d-"; !1 ��ह, �)� 	���  ��! �
�Q�  �हf ह*. ...(���)�*)....

 �� ���ह# �(�D��: !�, �!��;��A� �� !��. ह*B

ŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê Ńˇ::::ø ι À ¢ ŗˆ  ĶΟ Є ̄  ŗųźˆ Þ Ńˆ


�� (�� �� : �� >��; �;.�� �; "���<B

 �� �E/ F  8-�: a!� �; �हf ह* <0A�0!�0 	�.� ���� �;.� )�|
�� "� 2� �� !� �ह 	���� ���� .��B ...(���)�*)....

 �� (�� �� : ?�� ह*, ! � �.�� ���� >��B

 �� �E/ F  8-�: �;Q �ह � �	 !� �	 !� ���< �� �; �ह ह�:.�
���Z.�:� ��	 ह*  >!�; >!��  �����  !� ह�, �1� –�����  !� 2� �*. .�o
o�>� $;!��!5 ह* ...(���)�*)....
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�� ���ह# �(�D��: �� ��� �A� h! .� �ह�  ह*, �P ��e4 A	�A ���� ��  �.<

...(���)�*)....


ŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê Ńˇ::::  śŻ·  ╒  śΉ  Ń΅ ĺŷŶǺ Ä ŃųΎ ̄  ЙΉ Þ›Ό  ι ̄   ╔ Ňίźţˆ ¢  Ķź΅ ¤ ¡ ...Ĺŵǿ ¢ ŀΈ...

�� (�� �� : ���; :!�� ���� "���  �� �8�� �हf ह* ...(���)�*)....

�� �*�?< , a!� 	� ���< B ...(���)�*).... 	����� !"��, ���; <.�>
���� ...(���)�*).... �ह ?�� ह*, �� ";���� �� .���<B ...(���)�*)....

�� ���ह# �(�D��: >!�� )�| ���� ��  �.< ��� �� �ह�  ह*?
...(���)�*)....

ŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê ŃˇŚŲά ŀ¯  ŀΌ Ķˇ Ê Ńˇ:::: ›Ό  ι ̄   Ń΅  Ķź΅  śŻ·  ╒  śΉ  Ń΅ Ѓ Ńⁿ  ŗ΅ ³ ¢ ...Ĺŵǿ ¢ ŀΈ...

�� (�� �� : 3�.<, �*�?<B
SHRI MANOHAR JOSHI: Mr. Chairman, Sir, I would like to know from the hon.

Minister whether before bringing out an advertisement for filling up the vacancies, the waitlisted people will be recruited. This is Part (a) of my supplementary question. Part (b) of my supplementary is this: is the Minister aware that in Air India when there were vacancies for air hostesses, instead of issuing an advertisement calling for candidates, is it not true that six air hostesses were recruited without any examination, without any written test, without any medical examination? The reason given was that because they were in the Femina Miss India Contest, they had taken them. Is it true that such recruitment is done? When they were asked why this was done, they said, 'we want beautiful girls as air hostesses and therefore, we are recruiting them.'

�� (�� ��: 	����� !"��, <� �	�A, �ह $Z� ���; !"� 	� �हf �4-��
3��ह< ��B ...(���)�*)....

SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: Sir, I am very happy that respected Joshiji has brought out a very interesting dimension to Aviation.

�� (�� �� : <� �	�A, :!�� ��� �� !ह� ���� 3�ह�� ह* �; !"� 	� �ह
$Z� �हf ���� �; F��"� �x-� �ह�� B

† Transliteration in Urdu Script.
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SHRIMATI BRINDA KARAT: I am sorry, Sir, I object to it. I am very sorry. This kind of levity—as far as women are concerned in the House— I am sorry, Sir, I find it objectionable. I am sorry, Sir, I find it objectionable.

�� (�� �� : �� >! c�wA !� 	� .;B ...(���)�*)....

SHRIMATI BRINDA KARAT: Sir, I am sorry there is enough levity going on about women, I object to it. How can it be, Sir? As far as women are concerned, the only jokes are about that. I object to that. It is any insult to women.

...(Interruptions)...

SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: Well, I don't think that either we or, at least, I have no such intention...(Interruptions)...

�� (�� �� : �� >! c�wA !� 	� .���<B ...(���)�*).... ��!� �� ����
:
!qA ���� �� �हf ह*B ...(���)�*)....

SHRI MANOHAR JOSHI: Sir, I am not asking this supplementary casually.

I am very serious on this that there is no examination, no written test and the girls have been recruited! I am not objecting because they are girls. But the reason that is given is absolutely objectionable. I would like to know this from the hon.

Minister.

SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: Sir, I would like to assure the hon. Member that I will make due enquiries into it. I am not fully aware of the issue that the hon.
Member has raised just now. However, I do admit that, normally, we have a well laid down procedure as in all other Government organisations. Nobody has the liberty to appoint anybody in Government positions by bypassing the prescribed rules. However, I will, definitely, look into the issue that the hon. Member has brought to my notice and to the notice of the House and we will try to ask them as to what is the reason and why they have taken this decision.

SHRI MANOHAR JOSHI: What about the wait-listed candidates?

�� (�� �� : 3�.<, :!�; -;Q "���<B ...(���)�*)....

�� *�#� �-F3��: !�, �हC"� ह	���  "�# �� ���)�/� ह*B �हC" ���� ��  ���"
ह;�� ��  ��" !� �हC"� �� ����� $�;� ह;�� 3��ह<, >��� $�;� �� �� �हf ह;
�ह� ह*B 	V
�� �� !� �4-�� 3�ह�� ह4
  �� ����  >� घ;/� A��-~X 2� .Vlo�
��  ����  	� �हC"� 	� ���>!	�A �हf ����B ����  �ह � !� <�� ह;�A� �!! ह*
 , �;
�हC"� �हf ����� ह*, �� �	 !� �	 � - ���� �;
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�हC"� 	� �;.�B ��� �;P �ह.� ��� ह��P �ह�� 	� !X� �� �ह� ह* 2� >�
घ;/� �हC"� �हf �;.�� ह*, �; !X� ���� ��.� �; � - ��� ह� �हf 3.�� ह*
B...(���)�*).... :!�.< �हC"� �� ��� 	�.� ह*? ...(���)�*)....

 �� ��.*� ��� ��A�: �� �	��� �हf �;.�� ह*B �� ह*.; �;.�� हV, हi�
�;.�� ह*B ...(���)�*)....

 �� *�#� �-F3��: >��; �हC"� �;.�� �हf ��� ह*, :!�.< 	V 3�ह�� ह4

�� ��� l�"�� 	� �ह.� ��� ��!� ��  !X� ���� ...(���)�*).... ��� >!�
A��-~X �हf 	�.4	 ह*, ��� �o��35� �हf 	�.4	 ह*, �; >!�; �o� 	 �Z�.
ह;�� ह*B ...(���)�*).... ���
�� 	ह;"�, :!��  ����  	�  �;P �A� h! .���?
...(���)�*)....

 �� ��.*� ��� ��A�: !�, %����� �� !��. ह*B  ...(���)�*)....

 �� �%G 5��(� 5H��: 	ह;"�, �ह ��� �;  !ह� ह*B ...(���)�*)....

†ŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜ ŗΦ ¢ Ê ŃˇŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜ ŗΦ ¢ Ê ŃˇŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜ ŗΦ ¢ Ê ŃˇŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜ ŗΦ ¢ Ê Ńˇ:::: ι ľźŧ¯  ŗΨ ¥ Ķſ ÑΎ Þ  Í ¬ ŗŸΈ ...Ĺŵǿ ¢ ŀΈ...


 �� %*��
� ��� �� "��: 	ह;"�, �हC"� 	� �,��� �हf �	.�� ह*B
...(���)�*)....

 ��
�� ���
 �(�#: !)���� 	ह;"�, �हC"� 	� �,��� )� �हf �	.��
ह* B ...(���)�*)....

 �� ��
�� ��� : 	�����
�� �� �; :! _��� "��� 3��ह<B
...(���)�*)....

 �� (�� ��: �� !� >��; �;.�� �; "���<B ...(���)�*).... ��
�;.�� "���<B �� �*? ��:��B ...(���)�*)....

 �� �E/ F  8-� : !)���� 	ह;"�, 	V ...(���)�*).... 	V
...(���)�*)....

 �� (�� �� : h.�` A�� �;� !�AB ...(���)�*)....

 �� �E/ F  8-� :  !)���� 	ह;"�, 	V :! ��� !� ��q� . !ह	� �हf
ह4
 , ��6�� ह	��� �; ��wk�� <��.�:C! ह*, :�	� ��#�/�� _��� �"�� ���� ह*
�� �हC"� �� �4��-�4�� >��;� ह;B ह� ���>!	�A �ह.� �हC"� 	� ह;�� ह* 2�

��wk)�/� �� ��� )����� !
��� �� �� �4�� _��� ��wk�� <��.�:C! 	� �,�
���� ह*B ...(���)�*).... 	V :! ��� !� !ह	� �हf ह4
 B ...(���)�*)....

† Transliteration in Urdu Script.
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�� (�� ��: u� ��
9� ���"B ...(���)�*).... �� �*? ��:��B h.��

�*? ��:��B ...(���)�*)....

 �� ��.*� ��� ��A� : �हC"� 	� �,��� �हf �	.�� ह*B
...(���)�*)....

 �� (�� �� : �� �*? ��:��B ���� ��:
A ��� �� �"�� ह*, �ह �ह �
�x-� ��� ह*B ...(���)�*)....

 �� .��)� 5��#: !�,
�� �� =��� �; ����( �"��  ��� ह*, >!	�
!���  �" �� !4�3� ���� 2� �� !4�3� ������ !� !
�
�9� ह*B ...(���)�*)....
31-3-2006 �; 343 �" ,�.� ह*B 	V 	�����
�� �� !� ����� 3�ह�� ह4
  �� �;
343 �" �� !4�3� ���� 2� �� !4�3�  ������ ��  ��& ह*, �� �� �� ��#�/
��)��� 3.��� ��  )��  ������?

 �� �E/ F  8-� : !)���� 	ह;"�, ह	�� ��#�/ ��)��� 3.��� ह�
��-.� "; !�. 	� ���� !�� ��� !1  F��"� �"6 �; )��� �� ��	 ���� ह*  2�
�ह $�e�� ���
�� ���� ह*B 	V ���; �Z��� ���� 3�ह�� ह4
  �� :!
��.� 	�
2� :!��  �9�� !)� !
�?�6 	� , �ह �; ��#�/ ���5e	 ह*,:!�; ������ ���
ह*B ��& �"6 �; )��� �� ह	��� �4�� $��! ह* 2� �;�## ह*B

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO STARRED QUESTIONS

Cancellation of operation safety certificate of Al

*445. SHRI EKANATH K. THAKUR: Will the Minister of CIVIL

AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the governing body for global airlines,

International Air Transport Association (IATA) has cancelled Air India's

Operation Safety Certificate for failing to meet International Operations Safety

Audit (IOSA) standards; and

(b) whether Government have made any investigations to find out why the

Indian flag carrier has failed to meet IOSA and if so, the action proposed?
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